

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18589/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2005 in HRRP No. 109/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASANTHILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. MAHADEVIAIAH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abir Putukan, Adv.

For Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Application for substitution is allowed with just exceptions.

Interim stay of eviction proceedings in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay

Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master